Terms and Conditions

Welcome to International ASET Mobile Application! These terms and conditions outline the rules and regulations for the use of our mobile application.

By accessing this app, we assume you accept these terms and conditions in full. Do not continue to use this Mobile Application if you do not accept all the terms and conditions stated on this page.

1. Account Registration and Usage:

- 1.1. Users must be at least 18 years old to register for an account on the International ASET Mobile Application app.
- 1.2. Users are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their account and password. International ASET Inc. shall not be held liable for any loss or damage arising from the user's failure to comply with this security obligation.
- 1.3. Users agree to provide accurate, current, and complete information during the registration process.

2. User Conduct:

- 2.1. Participants must use the app in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations.
- 2.2. The following actions are prohibited and may result in the termination of the user's account:

Harassment, bullying, or abusive behavior towards other participants.

Posting or sharing of offensive, indecent, or inappropriate content.

Engaging in political or religious discussions, debates, or content sharing.

Uploading content that violates intellectual property rights or is illegal.

2.3. Users are solely responsible for the content they post, including but not limited to chat messages, photos, and documents.

3. App Usage Guidelines:

- 3.1. Users should only upload photos that are relevant to the conference. Inappropriate or irrelevant images will be removed.
- 3.2. The app may not be used for any commercial purposes, including advertising, promotions, or sales.
- 3.3. Participants should regularly check the app for important updates, schedule changes, or announcements related to the conference.

4. Data and Security:

- 4.1. International ASET Mobile Application employs industry-standard security measures to protect user data. However, we cannot guarantee the security of user information.
- 4.2. Users are responsible for safeguarding their account information, including usernames and passwords. International ASET Inc. is not liable for any unauthorized access resulting from the user's negligence in protecting their account.

5. Intellectual Property:

5.1. All content provided by this Mobile Application, including logos, text, images, and software, are the property of International ASET Inc. and are protected by intellectual property laws.

6. Termination of Account:

- 6.1. International ASET Inc. reserves the right to terminate or suspend user accounts without prior notice if there is a violation of these terms and conditions.
- 6.2. In case of account termination, users will lose access to all app features, including chat history, uploaded photos, and documents.
- 6.3. All user accounts will be deactivated two weeks after the conference date. International ASET Inc. will not be responsible for any loss of data or documents if they are not downloaded within this timeframe.

7. Limitation of Liability:

- 7.1. International ASET Inc. shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in any way connected with the use of the app.
- 7.2. Users agree to indemnify and hold harmless International ASET Inc. and its affiliates from any claims, damages, or losses resulting from their use of the app.

8. Updates to Terms and Conditions:

- 8.1. International ASET Inc. reserves the right to update or modify these terms and conditions at any time. Users will be notified of any changes via email or app notification.
- 8.2. Continued use of the app after the changes take effect constitutes acceptance of the modified terms and conditions.

By using this mobile app, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to abide by these terms and conditions. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at info@international-aset.com.

Thank you for using International ASET Mobile Application for your scientific conference needs!

International ASET Inc.

March 11, 2024